

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20486/2006

(From the final order dated 08/06/2006 in RFA No. 1150/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

WAJID PASHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHAIRMAN, BANGALORE DEV. AUTHORITY & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief )

Date: 15/12/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.R.Singh, Sr.Adv.

Mr. M.S.Bakshi, Adv.

Mr. Bimal Roy Jad,Adv.

Ms. Sunita Pandit, Adv.

Mr. B.K.Khurana, Adv.

Mr. Ankur Nagar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner submits that some order has been passed in similar matters relating to the same area and the same scheme. He would like to produce the order passed by this Court in those matters.

Let this matter come up in the second week of January, 2007.

In the meantime, the parties shall maintain status quo.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master